Heinemann® GJ1P Series
Circuit Breakers
DESCRIPTION
Optional Low-Voltage Shunt
for Current Metering
Eaton Corporation’s Cutler-
Hammer series of Heinemann
GJ1P breakers offer high

HEINEMANN® CIRCUIT BREAKERS
GJ1P Series Circuit Breakers
HOW TO ORDER — Series GJ1P
To determine your Complete Catalog Number, you must start with appropriate Series Prefix
and add the appropriate Code Letters and/or Numbers as in the example below:
SELECTION TABLE
6
1 Multi-pole construction – Consult factory.
An auxiliary switch, if supplied, will be located in the right pole space. If the auxiliary
switch is supplied in a breaker which has a metering shunt, it will be single-pole single
throw (SPST). The single-pole double throw (SPDT) auxiliary switch can be supplied
only in a breaker without a metering shunt.
2 Cannot be used on breaker containing metering shunt.
3 Only for breakers rated in excess of 250 A. Breakers up to 250 A without metering
shunt are available as standard GJ1 type breakers. Please consult Series GJ catalog.
Market
UL-489
Terminals
Solderless
Connector
Bus Bar
Connection
Standard Current Ratings1
Ampere
Trip Curve1
1
2
3
P
0 – 1200
(Add 0 before amp rating
if less than 1000A.
Example: 0700)
-01
-02
-03
-0P
Description Code
D
E
DU
Standard Code Curve Code
Complete Catalog Number: GJ1PB3-PEDU0700-02
Terminal Configuration
E
US/European Approval
DU
Standard Current Ratings 1
0700
Trip Curves1
-02
4 Add 0 before amp rating if less than 1000. For example:  a 700A rating would be
designated as 0700.
The width of the breaker is determined by the current rating:
100 – 225 A 1.5” (1-pole wide)
250 – 400 A 3” (2-pole wide)
450 – 700 A 4.5” (3-pole wide)
701 – 800A 6” (4-pole wide)
801 – 1000A 7.5” (5-pole wide)
1001 – 1200A 9” (6-pole wide)
5 See page 3 for time delay characteristics and trip curve information.
7
CIRCUIT BREAKER SELECTION GUIDE
KD1 JS AM/R C GH GJ GJ1P
10'000 A
1'000 A
100 A
10 A
1 A
PS1
100'000 A